
                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 1 of 2 

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
R.D UDAIPUR DIVISION 

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-I/EE/RDUD/G/2019-20   DATED- 28/05/2019 
 

The undersigned,on behalf of the Governor of Tripura,the Executive Engineer,R.D Udaipur Division,Udaipur,Gomati District,Ph.No. 

03821-222415,invites DNIT wise separate sealed item wise rate e-tender for procuremen of the following items from the eligible bidders up to 

15.00 Hrs. on 10/06/2019(Office and days only)  for the following work:- 

S
L 

N
O

 

D
N

IT
 N

o
.a

n
d

 d
a

te
 

NAME OF THE WORK 

E
A

R
N

E
S
T 

M
O

N
E
Y

 

LA
S
T 

D
A

TE
 A

N
D

 T
IM

E
 

F
O

R
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T 

D
O

W
N

LO
A

D
IN

G
 

A
N

D
 B

ID
D

IN
G

  

TI
M

E
 A

N
D

 D
A

TE
 O

F
 

O
P

E
N

IN
G

 O
F
 B

ID
 

D
O

C
U

M
E
N

T 

D
O

W
N

LO
A

D
IN

G
 

A
N

D
 B

ID
IN

G
 A

T 

A
P
P
LI

C
A

TI
O

N
 

C
LA

S
S
 O

F 
B

ID
D

E
R

 

1 

D
N

IT
 N

o
:0

1
/E

E
/R

D
U

D
/G

/2
0
1
9

-2
0
(2

n
d
 C

a
ll

) 
  

D
t.

- 
2
8
/0

5
/2

0
1
9
 Procurement and supply of Various ply wood,flush 

door,Hard board,Transparent sheet etc. at various 

worksites under Matabari/Kakraban/ Killa/Tepania 

R D Block and Udaipur Municipal Council under 

Gomati Tripura District. 

 

R
s
. 
2
0

,0
0
0

/-
 

U
p

 t
o

1
5
.0

0
 H

rs
 o

n
 1

0
/0

6
/2

0
1

9
* 

A
t 

1
5
.3

0
 H

rs
 o

n
 1

0
/0

6
/2

0
1

9
* 

 

h
tt

p
s:

//
tr

ip
u

ra
te

n
d

e
rs

.g
o

v
.i
n

 

A
s 

p
e

r 
D

N
IT

 

2 

D
N

IT
 N

o
:0

2
/E

E
/R

D
U

D
/G

/2
0
1
9
-2

0
. 

  
  
  
  

D
t.

- 
2
8
/0

5
/2

0
1
9
 Procurement and supply of 1

st
 category 

stone aggregate(20mm/12.5mm/10mmm 
nominal size) at various worksites under 
Matabari/Kakraban/ Killa/Tepania R D Block 
and Udaipur Municipal Council under Gomati 
Tripura District. 
 R

s.
 2

0
,0

0
0
/-

 

U
p

 t
o

1
5
.0

0
 H

rs
 o

n
 1

0
/0

6
/2

0
1

9
* 

A
t 

1
5
.3

0
 H

rs
 o

n
 1

0
/0

6
/2

0
1

9
* 

 

h
tt

p
s:

//
tr

ip
u

ra
te

n
d

e
rs

.g
o

v
.i
n

 

A
s 

p
e

r 
D

N
IT

 
3. 

D
N

IT
 N

o
:0

3
/E

E
/R

D
U

D
/G

/2
0
1
9
-2

0
. 

 D
t.

- 

2
8
/0

5
/2

0
1
9
 Procurement and supply of Internal 

Electrification items at various worksites 
under Matabari/Kakraban/ Killa/Tepania R D 
Block and Udaipur Municipal Council under 
Gomati Tripura District. 
 R

s.
 2

0
,0

0
0
/-

 

U
p

 t
o

1
5
.0

0
 H

rs
 o

n
 1

0
/0

6
/2

0
1

9
* 

A
t 

1
5
.3

0
 H

rs
 o

n
 1

0
/0

6
/2

0
1

9
* 

 

h
tt

p
s:

//
tr

ip
u

ra
te

n
d

e
rs

.g
o

v
.i
n

 

A
s 

p
e

r 
D

N
IT

 

 



                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 2 of 2 

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 

24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. 

The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically 

is not permitted. 

Earnest Money and Bid Fee are to be drawn separately on State Bank of India or any other scheduled Bank guaranteed by the 

RBI, in the shape of “Deposit at call”/ “Demand Draft” in favour of the Executive Engineer, RD Udaipur Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura. 

Demand drafts furnished as above shall be valid for a minimum period of 3 (three) months from the last date of publishing of bid. Bid Fee of Rs. 500.00 
(Rupees five hundred) only, shall be accepted as “Deposit at call”/”Demand Draft” and is Non-Refundable. 

The Bidders will have to upload the scan copy of the drawn “Demand Draft”/ “Deposit at call” (as a single PDF file of 100 dpi 

resolution), against the related Bid fee & Earnest money, along with the bid.  

The Bidders will also have to deposit both the original “Demand Draft”/ “Deposit at call”, related to the Earnest Money and Bid 

Fee as stated above, in a sealed envelope depicting DNIT No. the Bidders Name, Address & Phone number, at the office of the Executive 

Engineer, RD Udaipur Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura, positively before the Bid opening schedule (i.e. up to 15.00 Hrs on 10/06/2019)   

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the Executive Engineer, RD Udaipur Division, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura and 

the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be 

present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to eerdsd10@gmail.com/rdud.division@gmail.com . 

Note :  *NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER* 

 

                    

                 Executive Engineer 

            RD Udaipur Division 

             Udaipur, Gomati Tripura. 

 

 

 
 

Memo No. 8(1)/EE/RD/RDUD/G/2019-20/217                                                                                                                             Dated. 28/05/2019 
copy to: 

1. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication Format-A in two local leading news paper 

[enclo- 8(eight) copies]. 

2. The Executive Engineer, RD Store Division (Nodal Officer), Agartala with request to arrange for e-bidding through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in on 
behalf of the undersigned and also to open the bid through online. It is also requested to send the results/output after bid opening along with all downloaded 

documents etc. to the undersigned. 

3. The Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21. 
4. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, 1, Pretoria Street, Kolkata – 700071. 

5. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Ajanta Path, Baishisthya Road, PO-Beltala, Guwahati-781028 

6.  The Chief Engineer, RD Department,  Agartala. 
7. The District Magistrate & Collector, Gomati District  Tripura. 

8-11.  The Superintending Engineer, RD  1st/2nd/3rd/4th Circle. 

12-20.  The Executive Engineer, RD Satchand/Udaipur/Bisramganj/Amarpur/Agartala/Teliamura/ Kanchanpur/Kumarghat/ Ambasa/ Manu Division.  
21-24. The Assistant Engineer of this Division. 

25. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange Udaipur. 
26-27.  The Executive Officer, Udaipur/ Belonia Municipal Council. 

28-31.   Accountant/Cashier/Notice Board/Office Copy. 

32. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Agartala. 
33. The Secretary, Contractor(s) Association, Udaipur Gomati Tripura for information. 

Copy also to the: 

1.Officer-in-charge, Udaipur Police Station with request to arrange frequent police patrolling around this office up to the period of last date of dropping of 
EMD and Tender fee i.e 10/06/2019 (office hours) to avoid any untoward incidents regarding the tender. 

 

 

 
 

                                   Executive Engineer 

                                   R.D Udaipur Division 

                                   Udaipur, Gomati Tripura 
   

  

 

         


